1
Date: 05/17/07                                                         SPX1004 1.2V/2.5V Micropower Voltage Reference © Copyright 2007 Sipex Corporation
SPX1004
APPLICATIONS
 ■  A/D and D/A Reference
 ■  Reference for 5V Systems
 ■  Digital Voltmeter
 ■  Power Supply Monitor

Date: 05/17/07                                                         SPX1004 1.2V/2.5V Micropower Voltage Reference © Copyright 2007 Sipex Corporation
PACKAGE: 3 PIN TO-92
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Accuracy
Output
Voltage
MSL Level RoHS Package Pack Type Quantity
SPX1004AS1-L-1-2 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 260ºC Yes NSOIC8 TUBE 98
SPX1004AS1-L-1-2/TR 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 260ºC Yes NSOIC8 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004AS2-L-1-2 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 260ºC Yes
NSOIC8
Alt. Pinout
TUBE 98
SPX1004AS2-L-1-2/TR 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 260ºC Yes NSOIC8 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004S1-L-1-2 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 260ºC Yes NSOIC8 TUBE 98
SPX1004S1-L-1-2/TR 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 260ºC Yes NSOIC8 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004S2-L-1-2 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 260ºC Yes
NSOIC8
Alt. Pinout
TUBE 98
SPX1004S2-L-1-2/TR 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 260ºC Yes
NSOIC8
Alt. Pinout
Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004AM1-L-1-2 0.8% 1.235V L2 @ 260ºC Yes SOT-89-3 Canister Any
SPX1004AM1-L-1-2/TR 0.8% 1.235V L2 @ 260ºC Yes SOT-89-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004M-L-1-2 0.8% 1.235V L2 @ 260ºC Yes SOT-89-3 Canister Any
SPX1004M-L-1-2/TR 0.8% 1.235V L2 @ 260ºC Yes SOT-89-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004AN-L-1-2 0.8% 1.235V
No MSL for thru
hole package.
Yes TO-92-3 BOX Any
SPX1004AN-L-1-2/TR 0.8% 1.235V
No MSL for thru
hole package.
Yes TO-92-3 Tape & Reel 2000
SPX1004N-L-1-2 0.8% 1.235V
No MSL for thru
hole package.
Yes TO-92-3 BOX Any
SPX1004N-L-1-2/TR 0.8% 1.235V
No MSL for thru
hole package.
Yes TO-92-3 Tape & Reel 2000
SPX1004AS1-1-2 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 240ºC No NSOIC8 TUBE 98
SPX1004AS1-1-2/TR 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 240ºC No NSOIC8 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004AS2-1-2 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 240ºC No
NSOIC8
Alt. Pinout
TUBE 98
SPX1004AS2-1-2/TR 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 240ºC No
NSOIC8
Alt. Pinout
Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004S1-1-2 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 240ºC No NSOIC8 TUBE 98
SPX1004S1-1-2/TR 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 240ºC No NSOIC8 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004S2-1-2 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 240ºC No
NSOIC8
Alt. Pinout
TUBE 98
SPX1004S2-1-2/TR 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 240ºC No
NSOIC8
Alt. Pinout
Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004AM1-1-2 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 240ºC No SOT-89-3 Canister Any
SPX1004AM1-1-2/TR 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 240ºC No SOT-89-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004M1-1-2 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 240ºC No SOT-89-3 Canister Any
SPX1004M1-1-2/TR 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 240ºC No SOT-89-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004M-1-2 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 240ºC No SOT-89-3 Canister Any
SPX1004M-1-2/TR 0.8% 1.235V L1 @ 240ºC No SOT-89-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004AN-1-2 0.8% 1.235V
No MSL for thru
hole package.

9
Date: 05/17/07                                                         SPX1004 1.2V/2.5V Micropower Voltage Reference © Copyright 2007 Sipex Corporation
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
Part Number Accuracy
Output
Voltage
MSL Level RoHS Package Pack Type Quantity
SPX1004S1-L-2-5 0.8% 2.500V L1 @ 260ºC Yes NSOIC8 TUBE 98
SPX1004S1-L-2-5/TR 0.8% 2.500V L1 @ 260ºC Yes NSOIC8 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004S2-L-2-5 0.8% 2.500V L1 @ 260ºC Yes
NSOIC8
Alt. Pinout
TUBE 98
SPX1004S2-L-2-5/TR 0.8% 2.500V L1 @ 260ºC Yes
NSOIC8
Alt. Pinout
Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004M1-L-2-5 0.8% 2.500V L2 @ 260ºC Yes SOT-89-3 Canister Any
SPX1004M1-L-2-5/TR 0.8% 2.500V L2 @ 260ºC Yes SOT-89-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004M-L-2-5 0.8% 2.500V L2 @ 260ºC Yes SOT-89-3 Canister Any
SPX1004M-L-2-5/TR 0.8% 2.500V L2 @ 260ºC Yes SOT-89-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004N-L-2-5 0.8% 2.500V
No MSL for thru
hole package.
Yes TO-92-3 BOX Any
SPX1004N-L-2-5/TR 0.8% 2.500V
No MSL for thru
hole package.
Yes TO-92-3 Tape & Reel 2000
SPX1004S1-2-5 0.8% 2.500V L1 @ 240ºC No NSOIC8 TUBE 98
SPX1004S1-2-5/TR 0.8% 2.500V L1 @ 240ºC No NSOIC8 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004S2-2-5 0.8% 2.500V L1 @ 240ºC No
NSOIC8
Alt. Pinout
TUBE 98
SPX1004S2-2-5/TR 0.8% 2.500V L1 @ 240ºC No
NSOIC8
Alt. Pinout
Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004M1-2-5 0.8% 2.500V L1 @ 240ºC No SOT-89-3 Canister Any
SPX1004M1-2-5/TR 0.8% 2.500V L1 @ 240ºC No SOT-89-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004M-2-5 0.8% 2.500V L1 @ 240ºC No SOT-89-3 Canister Any
SPX1004M-2-5/TR 0.8% 2.500V L1 @ 240ºC No SOT-89-3 Tape & Reel 2500
SPX1004N-2-5 0.8% 2.500V
No MSL for thru
hole package.
No TO-92-3 BOX Any
SPX1004N-2-5/TR 0.8% 2.500V
No MSL for thru
hole package.
No TO-92-3 Tape & Reel 2000
For latest information on ordering status, go to the Sipex Web Landing Page for this product